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District Contact Information 
 

 

 

Manager Email 

Tracy Downing (Manager) Downingt@coned.com 

Andrew Padilla (Retail Manager) Padillaan@coned.com 

District Energy Services Representatives Email 

1 James Dobbs Dobbsj@coned.com 

3 Louis DeFeo Defeol@coned.com 

4 Stephen Bodnaruk Bodnaruks@coned.com 

5 Michael Ankner Anknerm@coned.com 

7 Vacant  

 Gina Cangelosi (Assessor) Cangelosig@coned.com 

   

   

District Customer Project Managers Email 

09 Kyle Anderson Andersonk@coned.com 

12 Brian Fitzgerald Fitzgeraldb@coned.com 

13 Richard Baggs Baggsr@coned.com 

14 Edward Lohr Lohre@coned.com 

Staten Island – Energy Services 

1 Davis Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10310 

http://www.coned.com/es 

General Information: (718) 390-6373 
 

Retail - Major Contact List 
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